

## **Great Western Mining Corporation PLC**

("Great Western Mining" or "Company")

## Publication of Annual Report & Accounts, Notice of Annual General Meeting and Investor Evening

Great Western Mining (AIM: GWMO; Euronext Growth: 8GW) is pleased to announce that the Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2018 is available for download from the Investor Relations section of the Company's website www.greatwesternmining.com.

The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held at 10:00 on 16 May at The St Stephens Green Hibernian Club, 9 St Stephens Green, Dublin. Notice of Annual General Meeting will be posted to shareholders today.

In addition, Great Western Mining announces that it will be holding an investor presentation evening in London on Tuesday 14 May 2019.

CEO David Fraser and Chairman Brian Hall will discuss the Company's progress to date and opportunities in this season's field campaign, followed by Q&A and refreshments.

The event is open to all investors and will be held from 16.30 for a 16.45 start at a venue in the City of London, concluding at 18.30.

For further information, and to register for the event, please email <a href="mailto:greatwesternmining@walbrookpr.com">greatwesternmining@walbrookpr.com</a> or call the Walbrook PR team, below.

## **ENQUIRIES:**

**Great Western Mining Corporation PLC** +44 207 933 8795 (via Walbrook)

David Fraser, Chief Executive

Davy (Nomad, Euronext Growth Adviser & Joint +353 1 679 6363

**Broker)**John Frain

Matthew de Vere White

Novum Securities Limited (Joint Broker) +44 207 399 9400

Jon Belliss

**Walbrook PR** (UK PR and IR) +44 207 933 8795

Paul Cornelius greatwesternmining@walbrookpr.com

Nick Rome